MOTOR DRIVEN TUNABLE FILTERS
Features:
• Narrow Linewidth
• Polarization Insensitive
• Wide Wavelength Range
• Singlemode, Multimode, and Polarization Maintaining Fiber Versions
• High Resolution
• Built in Computer RS232 Interface

1560.00 0.30
1569.96 0.30
Ordering Information For Standard Parts:
Bar Code Part Number Description
10528 TF-100-11-1520/1570-9/125-S-40-3S3S-3-1-1.2-MC/RS232 Polarization insensitive motorized tunable filter for 1520-1570nm with
1 meter long, 3mm OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 40dB return
loss, super FC/PC connectors, built-in microcontroller with RS232
interface and 1.2nm FWHM Fabry Perot shape filter.
13546 TF-100-11-1520/1570-9/125-S-50-3U3U-3-1-1.2-MC/RS232 Polarization insensitive motorized tunable filter for 1520-1570nm with
1 meter long, 3mm OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 50dB return
loss, ultra FC/PC connectors, built-in microcontroller with RS232
interface and 1.2nm FWHM Fabry Perot shape filter.
13547 TF-100-11-1520/1570-9/125-S-60-3A3A-3-1-1.2-MC/RS232 Polarization insensitive motorized tunable filter for 1520-1570nm with
1 meter long, 3mm OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 60dB return
loss, angled FC/PC connectors, built-in microcontroller with RS232
interface and 1.2nm FWHM Fabry Perot shape filter.
13548 TF-100-11-1570/1620-9/125-S-40-3S3S-3-1-1.2-MC/RS232 Polarization insensitive motorized tunable filter for 1570-1620nm with
1 meter long, 3mm OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 40dB return
loss, super FC/PC connectors, built-in microcontroller with RS232
interface and 1.2nm FWHM Fabry Perot shape filter.
Figure 2. Motor Driven Tunable Filter
1 High power versions available upon request.
3
Bar Code Part Number Description
13549 TF-100-11-1570/1620-9/125-S-50-3U3U-3-1-1.2-MC/RS232 Polarization insensitive motorized tunable filter for 1570-1620nm with
1 meter long, 3mm OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 50dB return
loss, ultra FC/PC connectors, built-in microcontroller with RS232
interface and 1.2nm FWHM Fabry Perot shape filter.
13550 TF-100-11-1570/1620-9/125-S-60-3A3A-3-1-1.2-MC/RS232 Polarization insensitive motorized tunable filter for 1570-1620nm with
1 meter long, 3mm OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 60dB return
loss, angled FC/PC connectors, built-in microcontroller with RS232
interface and 1.2nm FWHM Fabry Perot shape filter.
13551 TF-100-11-1520/1570-8/125-P-60-3A3A-3-1-1.2-MC/RS232 Polarization maintaining motorized tunable filter for 1520-1570nm
with 1 meter long, 3mm OD jacketed 8/125 PM fiber pigtails, 60dB
return loss, angled FC/PC connectors, built-in microcontroller with
RS232 interface and 1.2nm FWHM Fabry Perot shape filter.
13552 TF-100-11-1570/1620-8/125-P-60-3A3A-3-1-1.2-MC/RS232 Polarization maintaining motorized tunable filter for 1570-1620nm
with 1 meter long, 3mm OD jacketed 8/125 PM fiber pigtails, 60dB
return loss, angled FC/PC connectors, built-in microcontroller with
RS232 interface and 1.2nm FWHM Fabry Perot shape filter.
Ordering Information For Standard Parts (cont.):
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A customer wants to remotely select a channel from a 200GHz DWDM system in the C-band. All connections in the system use angled
FC/PC connectors and low return loss is critical for this application. As with most DWDM systems, requirements for low PDL are strict and
the components used must be polarization insensitive.
The component required for this application is an OEM style polarization insensitive motorized tunable filter. With this standard OZ Optics
filter, the customer will be able to remotely select between channels on the ITU grid.
Bar Code Part Number Description
13547 TF-100-11-1520/1570-9/125-S-60-3A3A-3-1-1.2-MC/RS232 Polarization insensitive motorized tunable filter for 1520-1570nm
with 1 meter long, 3mm OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 60dB
return loss, angled FC/PC connec tors, built-in icrocontroller with
RS232 interface and 1.2nm FWHM Fabry Perot shape filter.
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs. As with most manufacturers,
customized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In
particular, we will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal. In most cases non-
recurring engineering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 1 piece minimum order will be necessary. These points will be carefully explained
in your quotation, so your decision will be as well informed as possible. We strongly recommend buying our standard products.
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1. What wavelength range are you interested in?
2. What linewidth do you require?
3. What type of fiber is being used? Singlemode, Multimode or PM Fiber?
4. Are you using a polarized or randomly polarized light source?
5. What return losses are acceptable in your system?
6. What connector type are you using?
7. What type of computer interface do you need?
Motor Driven Tunable Filter: TF-100-11-W-a/b-F-LB-XY-JD-L-LW-MC/I
W = Wavelength range in nanometers:
Example: 1520/1570
LW = Linewidth in nm. For a flat-top profile
add the suffix “F” to the line width
Example: -15F=15nm Flat Top Filter
F = Fiber type: M=Multimode
S=Singlemode
P=Polarization Maintaining JD = Fiber Jacket type:
1=900 micron OD hytrel jacket
3=3mm OD Kevlar reinforced PVC cable
a/b = Fiber core/cladding sizes in microns:
for 1300/1550 SM fiber use 9/125
for   1550 Panda Style PM fiber use 8/125
LB = 40, 50 or 60dB for singlemode or
polarization maintaining units only (60dB for
1290 to 1620nm wavelength ranges only)
35dB for multimode units
I = Computer Interface:
RS232 for RS232
IIC for IIC
SPI for SPI
L = Fiber length in meters (each side)
Ordering Examples For Custom Parts:
Example 1:
A customer wants to select between channels in the C-band for a metro Coarse WDM (CWDM) system. Typical channel width is 15nm and
a flat top, low ripple, polarization insensitive tunable filter is needed.
Example 2:
A customer wants to reduce the out of band noise of a polarized light source and tune the transmitted wavelength using a 0.3nm linewidth
tunable filter. The component required for this application is a polarization maintaining motorized tunable filter.
Part Number Description
TF-100-11-1520/1570-9/125-S-50-3U3U-3-1-15F-MC/RS232 Polarization insensitive motorized tunable filter for 1520-1570nm with 1 meter
long, 3mm OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 50dB return loss, ultra FC/PC
connectors and built-in microcontroller with RS232 interface and 15nm
passband flat top filter.
Part Number Description
TF-100-11-1520/1570-8/125-P-40-3S3S-3-1-MC/RS232-0.3 Polarization maintaining motorized tunable filter for 1520-1570nm with 1
meter long, 3mm OD jacketed 8/125 PM fiber pigtails, 40dB return loss, super
FC/PC connectors, built-in microcontroller with RS232 interface and 0.3nm
FWHM Fabry Perot shape filter.
X,Y = Connector code:
3S=Super NTT-FC/PC
3U=Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A=Angled NTT-FC/PC
8=AT&T-ST
SC=SC
SCA=Angled SC
LC=LC
LCA=Angled LC
MU=MU
X=No Connector
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs):
Q: What is the filter linewidth?
A: The standard filter is a 1.2nm FWHM Fabry-Perot filter. This can be customized to suit the customer's requirements.
Q: How do you define your linewidths?
A: Standard filters are specified by their Full Width Half Maximum (FWHM). This is the transmitted line width at -3dB from the peak
transmission. For custom filters linewidths such as the passband at -0.3dB and -25dB can be specified.
Q: What is the largest tuning range available?
A: The standard tuning range is 50nm. However the filter can be set to operate over a 100nm tuning range with some effects on the
linewidth and insertion loss in the lower wavelength (high angle of incidence) region.
Q: What is a Fabry-Perot filter? Are there other types available?
A: A Fabry-Perot filter has a smooth, rounded transmission spectrum that is the result of a single Fabry Perot type cavity. A Fabry Perot
cavity is simply made up of two reflectors separated by a fixed spacer of some thickness. By adjusting the spacer thickness one can
adjust the pass bandwidth of the filter. Other shapes of filters are available, flat top bandpass filters are made by stacking multiple
cavities together. By increasing the number of cavities one can increase the roll-off slope therefore improving the out-of-band rejection
level. For more information on custom filters available please contact OZ Optics.
4
5
Q: Is the shape of the transmission curve affected by polarization?
A: No, OZ Optics tunable filters utilize an optical technique to control Polarization Dependent Losses (PDL). This design reduces PDL to